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WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM'S EAST, INC. 
STATEMENT OF POSITION ON SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc. ("Walmart") hereby sets forth its position

on the Settlement Agreement as filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission

("Commission") at this docket by Kentucky Power Company. Walmart states as follows:

1. Walmart was aware of, and did participate in, the negotiations that resulted in the

Settlement Agreement.

2. Walmart has no objection to the Commission's approval of the Settlement

Agreement and the provisions contained therein.

3. There are no provisions of the Settlement Agreement that Walmart does not

understand, object to, or take issue with.

4. Walmart expressly supports the approval of those provisions of the Settlement

Agreement and Exhibits resolving the issues of total revenue requirement, rate allocation, and Rate

IGS rate design. No consideration of any kind, and no promises were made other than what is set

forth in the Settlement Agreement, to induce Walmart to support those elements of the Settlement

Agreement.



5. Walmart is not aware of any reason why the Commission should not adopt and

approve the Settlement Agreement in its entirety.

Respectfully submitted,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By P qi
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Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc.

Dated: May 1, 2015



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

)
) SS:
)

The undersigned, Derrick Price Williamson, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is

Counsel for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc., and that he has personal knowledge of the

matters set forth in the foregoing Statement of Position on Settlement Agreement, and that the facts

contained herein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

\

Price Willia

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 30

day of April 2015.

My Commission Expires: Or\ al 1t`X.i

(SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

Johanne C. Slattery, Notary Public
Silver Spring Twp., Cumberland County
My Commission Expires May 1, 2018

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's May 1, 2015, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of
Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc.'s ("Walmart's") Statement of Position on Settlement
Agreement to be filed in paper medium; and that on May 1, 2015, the electronic filing has been
transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and one copy of the filing will be delivered to the
Commission, that no participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, and electronic
mail notification of the electronic filing is provided to the following:

Kenneth Gish
Stites & Harbison PLLC
kgish@stites.com 

Mark R. Overstreet
R. Benjamin Crittenden
Stites & Harbison PLLC
moverstreet@stites.com 
rcrittenden@stites.com 

Matthew R. Malone
William H. May, III.
Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC
mmalone@hem-law.com 
bmay@hem-law.com 

Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Jennifer B. Hans
Lawrence W. Cook
Angela M. Goad
Assistant Attorneys General
Jennifer.Hans@ag.ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov

Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 94113)


